

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Date: January 29, 2025

Contact: Rep. Angela Stroud, (608) 237-9173

Representative Angela Stroud Attends Brule Town Hall

ASHLAND, Wis. – Representative Angela Stroud (D-Ashland) will be at the Brule Town Hall on Friday, January 31 from 11am - 12:30 pm for a discussion about the role of the state legislature in our lives and how to influence change.

Representative Stroud released the following statement:

"The first month in Madison has been eye-opening to say the least," says Stroud. "Even in just the short amount of time since I was sworn in, I better understand how our government operates, what some of the barriers are to progress, and how people can help make our democracy work. I'd love to share what I've learned and to take questions from people. I'd also love to learn about any issues that constituents are having that my office might help with."

This event will be held at the Brule Town Hall, 5820 Maple St, Friday, January 31 from 11am-12:30pm. All are welcome.

###

Representative Angela Stroud was elected in 2024 and represents the 73rd Assembly District. Rep. Stroud currently serves on the Assembly Committee on Colleges and Universities, and Sporting Heritage.